STAINLESS STEEL XD HEAVY DUTY
FREE-STANDING ENCLOSURES WITH
EXTERNAL DISCONNECT ENCLOSURES INSTALLED
Stainless Steel
XD Heavy Duty
Free-Standing Enclosures
with External Disconnect
Enclosures Installed 	 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE S2	 SUB-PANEL (P3)

opened first. Doors can be closed in any
order.
•	 Ground stud on door and body.
•	 Provisions for light kit.
Disconnect switch (or circuit breaker) and
operating mechanism are not furnished
with enclosure.
Finish -
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Sub-panels powder coated white.
IS6 - Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
SCE-72XD2818SS 72.00 27.50 18.00 IS6 8,195.10 SCE-64P25** 60.00 21.75
SCE-72XD3418SS 72.00 33.50 18.00 IS6 8,805.44 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-72XD4018SS 72.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 9,415.82 SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XD4018SS 84.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 10,180.90 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-90XD4018SS 90.00 39.50 18.00 IS6 10,722.50 SCE-82P37** 78.00 33.75
***Special Instructions apply for IS3, IS4 and IS6
to maintain the environmental rating of Type 3R
for these parts. See the Special Instructions on the
Industry Standards page in the Technical Information
Section.
	 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE S2	 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-72XD5418SS 72.00 53.75 18.00 IS6 12,450.44 SCE-64P52** 60.00 48.00
SCE-72XD6618SS 72.00 65.75 18.00 IS6 13,705.52 SCE-64P64** 60.00 60.00
SCE-72XD7818SS 72.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 14,956.34 SCE-64P76** 60.00 72.00
SCE-84XD7818SS 84.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 16,318.93 SCE-76P76** 72.00 72.00
SCE-90XD7818SS 90.00 77.75 18.00 IS6 17,251.64 SCE-82P76** 78.00 72.00
THREE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
	 ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE S2	 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-72XD3EQ18SS 72.00 99.50 18.00 IS6 17,376.33 SCE-64P31** 60.00 27.75
SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-72XD3EW18SS 72.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 19,237.48 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-64P37** 60.00 33.75
SCE-84XD3EW18SS 84.00 117.50 18.00 IS6 21,154.54 SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
SCE-76P37** 72.00 33.75
Included
Included
Included